South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:06:11 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3713 (Rat #0742, Act #0634 of 1988) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce, K.E. Bailey, L.E. Bennett, E.D. Foxworth, F.
Gilbert, T.T. Mappus, R.N. McLellan, L. Phillips, J.I. Rogers, Sharpe, Sheheen, C.L. Sturkie, C.C. Wells and J.M. White

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 48-39-270 through 48-39-360 so as to
provide for beach protection through a forty-year program to restore the beach/dune system to its natural dynamic equilibrium;
to amend Section 48-39-10, relating to definitions pertaining to coastal tidelands and wetlands, so as to revise the definition of
“critical area"; and to amend Section 48-39-130, relating to permits to utilize critical areas, so as to revise the exception for
emergency repairs without a permit.

02/09/88
02/09/88
03/09/88
03/15/88
03/16/88
03/16/88
03/17/88
03/17/88
03/17/88
04/26/88
04/26/88
04/28/88
05/03/88
05/04/88
05/04/88
05/04/88
05/05/88
05/11/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/19/88
05/24/88

05/24/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/02/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
08/01/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-992

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-992
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1822
Special order, set for following 3rd reading of Budget (Under H 3973) HJ-2107
Amended HJ-2139

Read second time HJ-2140

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2163

Introduced and read first time SJ-59

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-59
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-21
Special order SJ-21

Debate interrupted SJ-44

Debate interrupted SJ-48

Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-44

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-44

Special order SJ-42

Interrupted debate after H-3880 and H-3882 SJ-2

Amended SJ-23

Read third time SJ-24

Returned SJ-24

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3879

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Doar, Hayes, Long
SJ-24

Conference committee appointed Pearce, Sturkie & McEachin HJ-3920

Free conference powers granted HJ-4565

Free conference committee appointed Pearce, Sturkie & McEachin HJ-4566
Free conference report received HJ-4567

Free conference report adopted HJ-4570

Free conference powers granted SJ-60

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Doar, Hayes, Long SJ-60

Free conference report received SJ-60

Free conference report adopted SJ-60

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-4591

Ratified R 742

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/88

Act No. 634

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



