

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3713 (Rat #0742, Act #0634 of 1988) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce, K.E. Bailey, L.E. Bennett, E.D. Foxworth, F. Gilbert, T.T. Mappus, R.N. McLellan, L. Phillips, J.I. Rogers, Sharpe, Sheheen, C.L. Sturkie, C.C. Wells and J.M. White

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 48-39-270 through 48-39-360 so as to provide for beach protection through a forty-year program to restore the beach/dune system to its natural dynamic equilibrium; to amend Section 48-39-10, relating to definitions pertaining to coastal tidelands and wetlands, so as to revise the definition of "critical area"; and to amend Section 48-39-130, relating to permits to utilize critical areas, so as to revise the exception for emergency repairs without a permit.

02/09/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-992
02/09/88	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-992
03/09/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1822
03/15/88	House	Special order, set for following 3rd reading of Budget (Under H 3973) HJ-2107
03/16/88	House	Amended HJ-2139
03/16/88	House	Read second time HJ-2140
03/17/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2163
03/17/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-59
03/17/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-59
04/26/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-21
04/26/88	Senate	Special order SJ-21
04/28/88	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-44
05/03/88	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-48
05/04/88	Senate	Amended SJ-17
05/04/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-44
05/04/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-44
05/05/88	Senate	Special order SJ-42
05/11/88	Senate	Interrupted debate after H-3880 and H-3882 SJ-2
05/18/88	Senate	Amended SJ-23
05/18/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-24
05/18/88	Senate	Returned SJ-24
05/19/88	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3879
05/24/88	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Doar, Hayes, Long SJ-24
05/24/88	House	Conference committee appointed Pearce, Sturkie & McEachin HJ-3920
06/01/88	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-4565
06/01/88	House	Free conference committee appointed Pearce, Sturkie & McEachin HJ-4566
06/01/88	House	Free conference report received HJ-4567
06/01/88	House	Free conference report adopted HJ-4570
06/01/88	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-60
06/01/88	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Doar, Hayes, Long SJ-60
06/01/88	Senate	Free conference report received SJ-60
06/01/88	Senate	Free conference report adopted SJ-60
06/01/88	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-4591
06/02/88		Ratified R 742
06/07/88		Signed By Governor
06/07/88		Effective date 07/01/88
06/07/88		Act No. 634
08/01/88		Copies available